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HIl - Peripheral intravenous cannula V1 Aug 2011

Insertion Actions

Insertion - Aseptic Technique

Is there evidence that the procedure is carried out using a recognised Yes, No or NA Max:1
aseptic technique ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that a needle free device used when available ?(If NO or  Yes, No or NA Max:1
N/A please clarify your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that new cannula is used for each attempt ?(If NO or N/A  Yes, No or NA Max:1
Please clarify your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that the cannula is flushed in line with local policy ?(If NO Yes, No or NA Max:1
or N/A please clarify your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Insertion - Hand Hygiene

Is there evidence that hands are decontaminated immediately before and Yes, No or NA Max:1
after each cannula insertion contact using the correct hand hygiene

technique ?Use of the World Health Organizations ‘5 moments of hand

hygiene’ or the National Patient Safety Agency (NPSA) ‘Clean you hands

campaign’ is recommended.(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Insertion - Person Protective Equipment

Is there evidence that disposable apron(s) and gloves are worn and Yes, No or NA Max:1
disposed of following use and between patients ?(If NO or N/A please clarify
your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Insertion - Skin Preparation

Is there evidence that 2% chlorhexidine gluconate in 70% isopropyl alcohol Yes, No or NA Max:1
is used and allowed to dry for at least 30 seconds ?(If a patient has a

sensitivity use a single patient use povidone—iodine application)(If NO or N/A

please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No

3. No 0 None NA
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Is there evidence that skin preparation was carried out in line with local Yes, No or NA Max:1
policy for neonates ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Insertion - Dressing

Is there evidence that a sterile, semi-permeable, transparent dressing is Yes, No or NA Max:1
used allowing observation of insertion site ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your
answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Insertion - Documentation

Is there evidence that the document date, reason for insertion, catheter size, Yes, No or NA Max:1
operator undertaking insertion and if the insertion was high risk with
signature ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing Care Actions

Ongoing - Hand Hygiene

Is there evidence that hands are decontaminated immediately before and Yes, No or NA Max:1
after each episode of patient contact using the correct hand hygiene

technique? Use of the World Health Organizations ‘5 moments of hand

hygiene’ or the NPSA ‘Clean you hands campaign’ is recommended.(If NO

or N/A please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing - Continuing Clinical Indication

Is there evidence that the indication for intravenous cannulae is assessed  Yes, No or NA Max:1
twice daily and cannulae is removed where it is no longer indicated ?(If NO
or N/A please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing - Site Inspection

Is there evidence that a documented review of cannula site for signs of Yes, No or NA Max:1
infection i.e. (VIP Scoring) is carried out at least daily ?(If NO or N/A please
clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing - Dressing

Is there evidence that a sterile, semi-permeable, transparent dressing is Yes, No or NA Max:1
used allowing observation of insertion site ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your
answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
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1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing - Cannula Access

14.) Is there evidence that 2% chlorhexidine gluconate in 70% isopropyl Yes, No or NA Max:1
alcohol is used to decontaminate port and surrounding area, and allowed to

dry prior to the administering fluid or injections via the cannulae. (If a patient

has a sensitivity use a single patient use povidone—iodine application)(If NO

or N/A please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that patency is maintained ? (If NO or N/A please clarify ~ Yes, No or NA Max:1
your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing - Administration Set Replacement

Is there evidence that the administration sets are replaced Immediately after Yes, No or NA Max:1
administration of blood, blood products, lipids and TPN ?(If NO or N/A
please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 0 None Yes
2. No 0 None No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that administration sets are replaced in line with local Yes, No or NA Max:1

single use item policy, for intermittent administration All other fluid sets after
72 hours ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Ongoing - Cannula Replacement
Is there evidence that the cannula is re- sited before 72 hours or before if Yes, No or NA Max:1
high risk insertion or clinically indicated ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your
answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that there is a documented review of the cannula sitei.e. Yes, No or NA Max:1
(VIP Scoring) at least daily ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)
Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA
Is there evidence that where venous access is limited, the cannula can Yes, No or NA Max:1

remain in situ if there are no signs of infection and risk assessment
undertaken ?(If NO or N/A please clarify your answer)

—

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No
3. No 0 None NA

Ongoing - Documentation
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Is there evidence that documented in the notes are details of date and time Yes, No or NA
of removal of cannula, operator undertaking removal with signature ?(If NO
or N/A please clarify your observation in the notes)

Ex. Sc. Compliancy Answer
1. No 1 Compliant Yes
2. No 0 Non Compliant No

3. No 0 None NA




